TXT RACING 300cc 2019
Despiece

Last modification: 11/10/2018



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc GASGAS

TORROT

Front fork

Handlebar Frame

Front fork

A
3/ P

Swingarm Assembly plastics ‘ O

Fuel Tank

Y e o

’ 1 —
K4 © oA 5 &\
NN i 1 J

Exhaust

Electric
Front Wheel
2 =
N, <
.
Rear wheel N o] T 3 Decals
Front brake
Rear brake

LS
G~

Homologation Components

Homologation Kit

TXT Racing 2019 - Engine

y
® | ] =6
-8 ‘ : ’ 7 p J -
& 7 o » o @ ) 0 -O
) : A L
e i .f RS
C @ : 3 |
2 =3
N i |
T

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc GASGAS

TORROT

Kickstar set Shift cam
Crankcase

Water pump

Crankshaft Clutch Cylinder

Gear set o

Carburetor

Reed valve

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc GASGAS

TORROT

Handlebar

HOJA DE FRENd DELANTERC
FRONT BREAK SHEET

(22

1 HANDLEBAR TXT RACING 2015 BLACK MT446K > HANDLEBAR PLUGS MOSS (12089)
BT25000GG-CGR-1 (u. 1) BT255953012 (u. 1)

3 DISPOSITIVE SEGURIDAD TAIL LIGHT RF 2014 2 HANDLEBAR PROTECTOR 2015
ET85500GG-CBN-1 (u. 1) BT25020GG-CBN-1 (u. 1)

5 UNEX 3.6X200 CLAMP 6 Rubber Cable Ties
BE25634012 (u. 2) BFS450320067 (u. 2)

7 HOSE CLUTCH TRIAL DIM BIG 8 Throttle Cable Rubber
BT47000GG-CKA-1 (u. 1) G600000 (u. 1)

9 Throttle Cable 96-98 370 (and Keihin) 10 BEARINGBUSHING TWIST GRIP RACING
E160003 (u. 1) BT26010R3010 (u. 1)

11 HANDLEBAR GRIPS TXT REPLICA 2014 12 Raga H/Bar Clamps (set for tapered bars)
BT26100GG-CBN-1 (u. 1) BT280414012C (u. 1)

13 PIN CYLINDRICAL 14 Special bolt, Raga bar clamps 8X50
BT280414010 (u. 2) T0318050 (u. 2)

15 ALLEN SPECIAL 825 16 CLUTCH PUMP TXT RACING 2019
T0318025 (u. 2) BT46000CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

17 KIT, CLUTCH CVR. TXT PRO 2014 18 BRACKET PUMP BRAKE Y CLUTCHTXT RACING 2016
BT46200CT-CAS-1 (u. 1) BT61350GG-CJD-1 (u. 1)

19 CLUTCH PUMP REPAIR KIT 20 LEVER CLUTCH
BT46010CT-CSV-1 (u. 1) BT46300GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

21 KIT AJUSTE LEVER S TXT REPL.FACTORY 2013 22 Domino Throttle Assy (white)
BT614003013 (u. 1) E100001 (u. 1)

23 Throttle Grip Washer 24 Domino Throttle Wheel
BT27922078 (u. 1) E119000 (u. 1)

25 Domino Throttle Cap

E140000 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Front fork

]

S TR

i e e i o e e e ] i e i e

P e e e s Ty

1 FRONT SUSPENSION TXT
BT20000GG-CJT-1 (u. 1)

3 FORK BRACE TXT
BT21500GG-CPR-1 (u. 1)

5 RIVET 4X12 ALUMINUM GEI14412
T4614012 (u. 3)

7 CLAMP SUP. SUSPENSION. TXT DIA.39 BLACK
BT22000GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

9 dust shield. Pampera steering
BEP250210026 (u. 1)

11 Washer, steering. 22.4X36X0.7
T4022036 (u. 2)

13 Iwr steering stem washer pro
BT280210026 (u. 1)

15 SPECIAL BOLT 6x25
T0206025 (u. 4)

17 BUTTONHEAD ALLEN BOLT 6x12
T0506012 (u. 1)

20 WASHER PLANE 4X9

T4004009 (u. 3)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

10

12

14

16

18

HEX BOLT WASHER 6x14 (Fork Brace)
T0206014 (u. 4)

Top Triple Tree Nut Marz ..
BT280410030 (u. 1)

BOLT 6x20
T0206020 (u. 2)

Lower Steering Nut Marz ..
BT280410029 (u. 1)

Steering Bearing 02 Pro
BT280210008 (u. 2)
Steering O-ring 02 pro
BEP250210012 (u. 1)

CLAMP INF. SUP. TXT DIA.39 BLACK
BT21000GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

Steering Stem Pro
BT280214003 (u. 1)

CLAMP COVER
BT280210077/1 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Front fork

SET CAP REGUL.COMPRESION (F110005)

1 BT201203012 (u. 1)

3 BAR SUSP.OF RCHA F100018
BT201103013 (u. 1)

5 SET PRECARGA (F26002)
BT201653012 (u. 1)

7 GRUPO PUMP (F17002)
BT201803012 (u. 1)

9 GLACIER SUSP.(046004000)
BT201503012 (u. 1)

11 DUSTKEEPER SUSP.TECH (493956141)
BT20130GG-CJD-1 (u. 1)

13 SEAL SUSP.(483951101)
BT201403012 (u. 1)

15 GLACIER SUSP.(046004000)
BT201503012 (u. 1)

18 ALLEN 8X18 DIN 7984
BT201853012 (u. 1)

20 CONO LIMITADOR DERECHO
BT20155GG-CKA-1 (u. 1)

22 ANILLO DE SOPORTE LIMITE MUELLE

BT20195GG-CKA-1 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

10

12

14

17

19

21

23

20

23 -« 0g

SET CAP REGUL.COMPRESION FF11006
BT201253013 (u. 1)

BAR SUSP.LEFT.F100019
BT201153013 (u. 1)

SPRING SUSP.(090493902)
BT201703012 (u. 1)

CONO LIMITADOR LEFT.(039002201)
BT201603012 (u. 1)

TORN.REGUL.F160003
BT201763013 (u. 1)

SEEGER SUSP.TXT REPL.2013
BT201353013 (u. 1)

RING SEAL OIL (047001300)
BT201453012 (u. 1)

FORK-LEG SUSP.RIGHT.(013024201)
BT201003012 (u. 1)

CONJUNTO TORNILLO BOMBA HIDRAULICA
BT20185GG-CKA-1 (u. 1)

CONJUNTO CARTUCHO
BT20220GG-CKA-1 (u. 1)

KIT WASHERS (F26005)
BT201863012 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Frame

11

13

15

16

18

20

22

24

27

29

31

TUBULAR FRAME TRIAL 2019 RED
BT10000CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

CAGE NUT 6mm
T2606000 (u. 8)

Frt Engine Mount Bolt Pro 10X140 (12.9)
T0310140 (u. 1)

ALLEN 10X90 12.9 DRACOMET
T0301090 (u. 1)

LAMP REG NUT
BX250020029 (u. 2)

ULS 8X50 10.9
T0508050 (u. 2)

FOOTPEG SPRING LEFT
M100004 (u. 1)

NYLOCK NUT 8mm
T2108001 (u. 2)

Special Nut,Skidplate Pro
BT280310883 (u. 2)

Buttonhead Allen Bolt 6x25
T0506025 (u. 1)

SELFLOCKING NUT WITH WASHER
T2206002 (u. 1)

Nylock Nut 8mm (thick)
T2108002 (u. 2)

Rear Rubber Engine Pad Pro
BT280336029 (u. 1)

Allen Bolt 6x20
T0306020 (u. 2)

REGULAR COIL CDI BRAKET KIT REPLICA 2014
BT10001CT-CBN-1 (u. 1)

6mm Nut w/washer
T2206000 (u. 2)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

10

12

14

15

17

19

21

23

25

28

30

33

CASE PROTECTOR PLATE RACING 2012
BT10000013012 (u. 1)

SPECIAL BOLT 8x20
T0208020 (u. 2)

Front Motor Mount Nut Pro
BT280210069 (u. 1)

NUT AUTOB.M10 PASO 1.50 WASHER
T3110003 (u. 1)

SET FOOTREST TXT 2015
BT14005CT-CGA-1 (u. 1)

FOOTPEG BUSHING
BT27910006 (u. 2)

FOOTPEG SPRING RIGHT
M100003 (u. 1)

Washer, 8x16
T4008016 (u. 2)

CONICAL ALLEN BOLT 8X16 ZINC
T0408016 (u. 2)

Chain guide rub block, under Sprocket
BT280212026 (u. 1)

Cylinder Brace
BT280110050 (u. 1)

TORICA PARA LA PIPA DEL CHASIS RAGA 2013
BT100503013 (u. 1)

Frt Engine Rubber Pad Pro
BT280236030 (u. 1)

LOCKING ADHESIVE TAPE TXT REPLICA 2014
BT51120GG-CBN-1 (u. 1)

BUSH
BC250014050 (u. 1)

CABLE CLIP, BRAKE SENSOR
BE250410984 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

Swingarm

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

25

27

29

31

34

37

40

LONG BUSHING SWINGRAM
BT32105GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

BOLT, CALIPER GUIDE REAR
BT671153013 (u. 1)

SWINGARM PIVOT SEAL
C220001 (u. 4)

SIDE STAND BRACKET TXT 2019
BT14200GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

SHAFT SWINGRAM STEEL DIAM. 14
BT44500GG-CPR-1 (u. 1)

PIN SPRING TENSOR CHAIN
BT42015GG-CPR-1 (u. 1)

CHAIN BUFFER FRONT TXT 2019
BT43015GG-CPR-1 (u. 1)

WASHER NORDLOCK 10,7x16,6x2,5 LAMINAS DE ZINC
T4001016 (u. 1)

SCREW 4.2x13
T259349 (u. 2)

Rear Dogbone Spring Washer
T4001026 (u. 6)

Dogbone Seal 15x21x2
C230001 (u. 10)

Rear Dogbone Bolt
T0118038 (u. 2)

Nylock Nut 8mm (thick)
T2108002 (u. 2)

CTO.TENSOR CADENA TRIAL RACING
BT42000CT-CPR-1 (u. 1)

ARANDELA 8X12X2
T4018012 (u. 1)

ROCKER ARM SET
BT32000CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

8mm Dogbone Bushing 97 up
BT27712014 (u. 2)

SET BIELETA ALUMINION R2019 (LINK C)
BT34000CT-CSV-1 (u. 2)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

26

28

30

33

36

39

41

GASGAS

SCREW BOLT ALLEN 10X45
T0310046 (u. 1)

12mm Suspension Nut 12X1.75
T2212001 (u. 1)

BEARING NH 20x26x16
BT44535GG-CPR-1 (u. 1)

SPRING TENSOR CHAIN
BT44010GG-CPR-1 (u. 1)

SWINGRAM TXT RACING 2019
BT40000GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

FRT. SPROCKET TXT (2 screw)
BT280236021 (u. 1)

BUTTONHEAD ALLEN BOLT 5x12
T0505012 (u. 4)

PROTECTOR CROWM TXT 2019
BT57350GG-CPR-1 (u. 1)

NUT AUTOB.M10 PASO 1.50 WASHER
T3110003 (u. 1)

10mm Dogbone Bushing 97 up
BT27712005 (u. 2)

DOGBONE BEARING 15BM2116
BT27714009 (u. 6)

BUSHING, SPCR, ARM. COLOR TITANIUM 09
BT32100R3009 (u. 1)

SHORT BUSHING SWINGRAM
BT32100GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

Chain Tensioner Block 2010 Raga..
BT42010RA3010 (u. 1)

Buttonhead Allen Bolt 8x20 (skidplate)
T0508020 (u. 1)

Rear Suspension Bolt 10X80
T0210080 (u. 1)

Special Screw Allen m10x125 12.9
BT35000033012 (u. 1)

NUT AUTOBLOC.M10X125 DIN 985 ZINC
T21010003 (u. 1)

TORROT




2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

42

44

46

48

51

59

61

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

ESPECIAL UFK SCREW 8X8 10.9
T0310808 (u. 2)

KICKSTAND PIVOT BUSHING
BT27712011 (u. 1)

SIDE STAND SPRING TXT USA 2014
BT14250GG-CAT-1 (u. 1)

VISS EXAG. WITH WASHER 6x10
T0236010 (u. 3)

ENDCAP SWINGARM TXT
BT44505GG-CPR-1 (u. 2)

BUSHING SHAFT SWINGARM
BT40010GG-CPR-1 (u. 1)

ALLEN BOLT 5x10
T0505010 (u. 3)

43

45

47

49

55

60

63

SIDE STAND HOLDER
BT14210GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

Kickstand Pivot Bolt 8x12
T0508012 (u. 1)

WASHER 6x12x1.5
T4006012 (u. 1)

SELFLOCKING NUT M5
T2105000 (u. 1)

VISS EXAG. WITH WASHER 6x10
T0236010 (u. 1)

PLASTIC GUIDE HOSE TXT
BT66110GG-CSV-2 (u. 1)

ALLEN M5X60
T0305060 (u. 1)

GASGAS

TORROT




2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Amortiguador

TORNILLO ALLEN ESP M10X63..

1 BT35000013011 (u. 1)

3 SPRING OHLINS K=70N/mm
BT30011GG-CNW-1 (u. 1)
TOPE AMORT.TXT 2013

5 BT311003013 (u. 1)
SHENBLOCK-ROFHA-SURERIGR-AMO

7

2005666 CS b1

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

NOT AVAILABLE

SPRING OHLINS K=65N/mm
BT30010GG-CNW-1 (u. 1)

SPRING OHLINS K=75N/mm
BT30012GG-CNW-1 (u. 1)

REAR ABSORBER OHLINS 2V TRIAL R2019 (300-280-250)
BT30000GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)  300-280-250

REAR SHORK ABSORBER OHLINS TXT 125 2019
BT30000GG-CSZ-1 (u. 1) 125

SHENBLOCK-ROFHAHNEERIORAMO
BF2005566-CSVdti—1) NOT AVAILABLE




2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Assembly plastics

SET HEADLAMP RED TRIAL RACING RED LEDS
BT90500CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

3 RIGHT SIDE COVER WITH LIGHT SWITCH
BT91500CT-CBN-1 (u. 1)

LEFT SIDE COVER WITH LIGHTS SWITCH

5 BT92000CT-CBN-1 (u. 1)
7 Steering Stop 09
BT170002809 (u. 1)
R SCREW 3.6X20 TREAD
T0803020 (u. 8)
1 SET BASE SEAT TXT RACING 2019

BT94000CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

13 CONICAL ALLEN BOLT, 6X16 STAINLESS
T0406016! (u. 5)

SCREW 4.2x13

15 T259349 (u. 1)

17 BOLT WITH WASHER AND FIXING ESP 6X12 INOX
BT35000073012 (u. 1)

19 Rivet 4x12 (black)

T4504012N (u. 2)

21 FLEXIBLE SILCONE TUBING, SEAT BASE
BT795302811 (u. 1)

REAR RED FENDER TXT RACING 2019
BT93500CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

REAR FENDER RED TRIAL 2018
BT93500GG-CNW-1 (u. 1)

25 Buttonhead Allen W/Washer 6x16
T0556016 (u. 1)

SUSPENSION/AIRBOX PROTEC.REAR WHEEL AREA

23

27 BT795402811 (u. 1)

29 FRONT BRAKE DISK PROTECTOR
BT94100GG-CAS-1 (u. 1)

31 SET BOX FILTER TXT NO STICKERS
BT79000CT-CJT-1 (u. 1)

33 HOSE GUIDE
BT21600RA3010 (u. 1)

35 Plate, mounting outer Air box hose

BT280228021 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

UNEX CLAMP 4.8X36
BE25634007 (u. 2)

46X12 PLASTIC SCREW
T0804612/2 (u. 2)

FRONT FENDER TRIAL RED
BT91000GG-CPR-1 (u. 1)

STANDARD CAGE NUT M6 0310009-5
T2006010 (u. 1)

C.FILTRO.TXT 2013
BT790003013 (u. 1)

INOX SQUARE NUT M6 DIN 557
T730600000009 (u. 2)

CTO. SPLASH SHIELD, INT. A/BOX RAGA 2013
BT798103013CT (u. 1)

Tail Light Wiring Guide

BT280428006 (u. 1)

EXHAUST PROTECTOR TXT 2011
BT947002811 (u. 1)

CAGE NUT 6mm
T2606000 (u. 1)

SET COVER BOX FILTER TXT RACING 2019
BT79050CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

M6X12 BLACK ESPECIAL PLASTIC SCREW
BT35000083012 (u. 2)

STICKER, PROT. AIR BOX WHEEL TXT RAGA
BT79560RA3010 (u. 1)

SCREW THREAD WITH WASHER
T0604210 (u. 5)

Frt Caliper Bolt Lwr
BT280022071 (u. 2)

CLAMP S56/9 W1
MT280316132 (u. 1)

ULS 4X10 BOLT
TO554010N (u. 4)

AIRBOX TUBE, TXT 2011
BT792002811 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

37

39

41

43

45

47

49

51

53

55

57

Plate, mounting inner Air box hose
BT280228020 (u. 1)

AIR FILTER ELEMENT TXT
BT280328000 (u. 1)

Air Filter Bolt 2011..
BT795202811 (u. 1)

REAR BRAKE DISCK TXT PROTECTOR
BT57050GG-CPR-1 (u. 1)

Allen Bolt 6x30
T0306030 (u. 1)

SELFLOCKING NUT WITH WASHER
T2206002 (u. 1)

VALVE AIR BOX DRAIN TXT
BT280428032 (u. 1)

SCREW THREAD WITH WASHER
T0604210 (u. 2)

Rad Shroud Bushing,Pampera 02
BE250032060 (u. 1)

SELFLOCKING NUT WITH WASHER
T2206002 (u. 1)

BUSH 12x6.5x7.5
BT10910GG-CGI-1 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

38

40

42

44

46

48

50

52

54

56

58

GASGAS

Air Filter Cage Pro
BT280228002 (u. 1)

SCREW 3,6 X 10 ZINC.
T360401019108B (u. 2)

WIRE SUPPORT TXT
ET750502809 (u. 2)

RUBBER BLOCK KICKSTAND TRIAL R2019
BT14215GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

ULS BOLT
T0506008 (u. 1)

GRILLE PROTECTOR RADIATOR TXT
BT73050GG-CKA-1 (u. 1)

Mount plate, drain flap (airbox) Pro
BT280428045 (u. 1)

Buttonhead Allen Bolt 6x20
T0506020 (u. 1)

Washer 6x16x1.5
T4006016 (u. 1)

Exhaust Heat Shield Sticker
BT795502811 (u. 1)

Allen Bolt 6x25 (clutch cover)
T0306025 (u. 1)

TORROT




2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Fuel Tank

1 RUBBER SOUNDPROOFING
BT80000093012 (u. 1)

3 RUBBER WASHER, 15X10X1.5
BT760953013 (u. 1)

5 Hollow Tank Bolt 2012

BT80000033012 (u. 1)
CAP FUEL TANK TRIAL RAGA 2012

7 BT80000053012 (u. 1)

0 HEAT SHIELD FOR FUEL TANK TXT RACING 201
BT960303013 (u. 1)

11 Clamp 17mm
BIT50010033 (u. 1)

13 SPRING CLEVIS

L200036 (u. 2)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

10

12

SUPPLEMENTARY FUEL PIPE PLUG DESVAPORIZA
BT80000063012 (u. 1)

BUSHING, FUEL TANK RACING 2013
BT761053013 (u. 1)

TUBE SET DESVAPORIZADOR GASOLINE RAGA 20
BT80000073012 (u. 1)

FUEL TANK TRIAL RACING 2013 WITH HEAT SH
BT760013013CTR (u. 1)

Petcock 50cc
BIT50010031 (u. 1)

GASOLINE HOSE, TRIAL RACING 2013
BT780053013 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Radiator

11
13

15

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

RADIATOR KIT TXT 2019 (ALUMINIUM COLOR)

BT70000CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

RADIATOR COVER, TXT RACING 2013
BT701503013 (u. 1)

THERMOSTAT, RADIATOR 2040817
BT720103013 (u. 1)

RUBBER GROMMET TO FRAME
G220000 (u. 3)

Allen Bolt 6x30
T0306030 (u. 1)

HOSE, RADIATOR TO CYLINDER HEAD,
BT710503013 (u. 1)

SHORT UNEX CLAMP 2.5x98
BE25634010 (u. 1)

Copper Washer 8x12x1 (cyl. Bolt)
T4008012 (u. 1)

10

12

14

FAN RADIATOR TXT RACING 2014
BT72000GG-CBN-1 (u. 1)

RADIATOR PRESSURE VALVE TXT
BT701553013 (u. 1)

RADIATOR BUSHING
BT700903013 (u. 3)

Buttonhead Allen W/Washer 6x20
T0556020 (u. 2)

23mm Hose Clamp
L200041 (u. 1)

22mm Hose Clamp
L200038 (u. 1)

COVER ADAPTA FAN SPAL
BT72020GG-CBN-1 (u. 1)




2019 - TXT RACING 300cc GASGAS

TORROT

Electric
HOJA DE CHASIS
FRAME SHEET
1 ELECTRIC WIRING TXT REPLICA 2014 3 TAILITE EXTENSION PLUG 08
ET10000GG-CBN-1 (u. 1) ET300102808 (u. 1)
4 CAGE NUT 6mm 5 IGNITION COIL
T2606000 (u. 1) ET500003013 (u. 1)
6 SPARK PLUG CAP NGK 5k ohm 7 BPR5ES NGK Spark Plug
BE25934000 (u. 1) M04012000 (u. 1)
8 REGULATOR 9 Allen Bolt 6x20
EE51200GG-CAB-1 (u. 1) T0306020 (u. 2)
CDI TXT 250-280-300 RACING E4 TAIL LIGHT ASSY BLACK
0 ET51100CT-CKA-1 (u. 1) ET30000CT-CAS-1 (u. 1)
1 11

CTO. CDI TXT RACING 125 2019
ET51100CT-CSZ-1 (u. 1)

INST. IGNITION HIDRIA DS E4

12 ET70120GG-CKA-1 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

Exhaust

GASGAS

TORROT

11

13

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

MIDDLE SILENCER FINAL SILENCER
BT860002811 (u. 1)

STAINLESS STEEL FINAL EXHAUST,
BT870803013 (u. 1)

Exhaust Gasket 2002 Pro
MT280244012 (u. 1)

GLOBER WASHER 8X14X2
T4008314 (u. 2)

6mm Nut w/washer
T2206000 (u. 1)

STANDARD CAGE NUT M6 0310009-5
T2006010 (u. 1)

EXHAUST HEATPROF STICKER
BT96030GG-CBN-1 (u. 1)

10

12

14

Silencer Endcap TXT 2011
BT870802811 (u. 1)

C.ESCAPE.TRIAL RACING 2014
BT86000GG-CBF-1 (u. 1)

Head Pipe/Center Muffler O-Ring
C290000 (u. 2)

HEXAGONAL BOLT
T0308018 (u. 2)

TORN EXAGONAL INC/WASHER 6X12
T0206012 (u. 1)

SILENCER FIBER, TRIAL 2011
BT85000003011 (u. 1)

INTERNAL TUBE W/FIBER
BT870802511 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Front Wheel

AXLE WHEEL FRONT STEEL SUSPENSION TECH 2018

1 BT53000GG-CJT-1 (u. 1)

4 FRONT RIM BAND 1.60/1.85x21
BE503002511 (u. 1)

6 SET WHEEL L.TXT RACING 2016
BT50000CT-CJD-1 (u. 1)

8 Frt Spoke Nipple 3mm
BT27718001 (u. 32)

10 FRONT TIRE HOLDER 1.6x21
BE505002509 (u. 1)

12 DISC BRAKE FRONT REPLICA
BT52000GG-CGS-1 (u. 1)

14 FRONT DISC ROTOR BUSHING 3mm
BT27918019 (u. 4)

16 SET OF RUBBER WHEEL VALVE CAPS

BT53500R3009 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

11

13

15

17

s N

(17—

Wheel Bearing 60042RS
C160001 (u. 2)

FRONT AIR HOSE 21
BE502002511 (u. 1)

CTO.BUJE RANDONNE
BT54110CT-CDD-1 (u. 1)

Front Spoke 09 Black
BT54200N2809 (u. 32)

M8 SELFLOCKING NUT WITH WASHER
T2208001 (u. 1)

BOLT 6x20
T0206020 (u. 4)

CENTER INTERN HUB
BT54115GG-CDD-1 (u. 1)

SET RIM FRONT TXT RACING 2015
BT54000CT-CJD-1 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

Rear wheel

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

REAR WHEEL TXT RACING 2019
BT55000CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

REAR HUB TXT PRO SET
BT59100CT-CDD-1 (u. 1)

EXCENTRIC DISC SIDE REAR
BT581313013 (u. 1)

Wheel Bearing 60042RS
C160001 (u. 2)

BOLT 6x20
T0206020 (u. 4)

Rear Rim Band w/valve stem
BT551502808 (u. 1)

CROWN Z-48 AUTOLIMPIEZA PROTEC FIM 2016
BT57300GG-CJG-1 (u. 1)

CORONA Z-39 NTR 2019 AUTOLIMPIEZA NEGRA
BT57300GG-CPR-1 (u. 1)

CADENA 135EBXLx104 (104 PASOS)
BT578011213 (u. 1)

CHAIN TRIAL 100 LINKS WITH ENG. (REGINA)
BT57800GG-CPR-1 (u. 1)

EXCENTRIC SPROCKET SIDE REAR WHEEL
BT581353013 (u. 1)

REAR AXLE BOLT TXT
BT280718023 (u. 1)

Rt Rear Spoke Black 09
BT59201R3009 (u. 16)

Rear Spoke Short Black
BT59202R3009 (u. 16)

Tubeless Tire Valve
N200110 (u. 1)

SLAVE CHAIN 520 RXL SPECIAL RAGA
BT05000043012 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

10

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

GASGAS

SET RIM REAR TXT RACING 2015
BT59000CT-CGJ-1 (u. 1)

AXLE REAR WHEEL RACING
BT580003013 (u. 1)

REAR WHEEL SPACER 7.5mm
BT58100R3009 (u. 1)

BUSHING
BT280218052 (u. 1)

DISC BRAKE REAR REPLICA
BT57000GG-CGS-1 (u. 1)

NYLOCK NUT 8mm
T2108001 (u. 4)

SCREW ULS TORX 8X22
T0568022 (u. 4)

SPACER REAR WHEEL SPROCKET SIDE.
BT581103013 (u. 1)

BUSHING/BOLT, REAR WHEEL AXLE
BT581203013 (u. 1)

Rear Spoke Adj Nut 09
BT592032809 (u. 32)

Lt Rear Spoke Black 09 175x3.5
BT59211R3009 (u. 16)

Rear Spoke Short 09 Black 35x3.5
BT59222R3009 (u. 16)

SET OF RUBBER WHEEL VALVE CAPS
BT53500R3009 (u. 1)

TORROT




2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Front brake

FRONT BRAKE TXT

1 BT60000CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

3 FRONT BRAKE PUMP
BT61000CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

5 RACORD SANGRADOR LATIGUILLO FR
BT61200GG-CJD-1 (u. 1)

7 WASHER, 10X14X1.5 ALUMINUM (B220001AL)
BT280522007 (u. 1)

9 KIT, FRT.BRAKE PUMP COVER. TXT 2014
BT61010CT-CAS-1 (u. 1)

11 FRONT BRAKE PUMP REPAIR SET
BT61405CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

13 FRONT BRAKE PADS TXT
BT62500GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

15 FRONT REPAIR PISTON CLAMP
BT67560GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

17 PLATINA SUJ. PASTILLAS FRENO
BT62011GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

19 CASQ.PULSADOR FRENO DEL.TXT 20

BT61304GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

10

12

14

16

18

CALIPER BRAKE FRONT TXT 2019
BT62000GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

WASHER, 10X14X1.5 ALUMINUM (B220001AL)
BT280522007 (u. 2)

HOSE, FRONT BRAKE
BT611003013 (u. 1)

FRONT BRAKE LEVER
BT61300GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

BRACKET PUMP BRAKE Y CLUTCHTXT RACING 2016
BT61350GG-CJD-1 (u. 1)

KIT AJUSTE LEVER S TXT REPL.FACTORY 2013
BT614003013 (u. 1)

FARES-RINZAERENO-DELXT-RACHN G216
BF6203066-CHo—1—te—1) NOT AVAILABLE

TOOL LAJE LLAVE TORX T100
RP600013013 (u. 1)

PASADOR PASTILLAS FRENO TXT
BT62020GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)




2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

Rear brake

11

13

16

18

20

23

25

27

29

CALIPER, REAR BRAKE TRIAL RAGA 2013
BT670013013 (u. 1)

REAR BRAKE PUMP
BT66000GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

WASHER, 10X14X1.5 ALUMINUM (B220001AL)
BT280522007 (u. 2)

LATIGUILLO FRENO TRASERO TXT 2
BT66100GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

8X40 ALLEN
T0308040 (u. 1)

Allen Bolt 6X35
T0306035 (u. 1)

HEXAGONAL SCREW M5X10
T0105010 (u. 1)

RODAMIENTO BOLAS 8X19X6 W619/8-2RS1
BT41000GG-CPR-1 (u. 2)

Rear Brake Pedal Heim Joint Pro
BT280222053 (u. 1)

6mm nut
T2006001 (u. 1)

BRAKE PEDAL END SPRING
ME25636029 (u. 1)

SET PISTON BRAKE REAR
BT67560GG-BZ)-1 (u. 2)

Bolt, hose 10X1 2005 (aluminum)
BT280522006 (u. 1)

Bolt, hose 10X1 2005 (aluminum)
BT280522006 (u. 2)
FORAAFBOMBAFRENOTFRAS=BE25622006
F220008-fu—2)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

NOT AVAILABLE

GASGAS

TORROT

10

12

14

17

19

21

24

26

28

30

REAR BRAKE PEDAL TXT
BT13000CT-CSV-3 (u. 1)

Bshg, Heatshiel Rear brake pump-exhaust
BT66015GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

Bolt, hose 10X1 2005 (aluminum)
BT280522006 (u. 2)

NYLOCK NUT 8mm
T2108001 (u. 1)

Allen Bolt 6x16
T0306016 (u. 1)

Square Nut 5mm (Exhaust Heat Shield)
T2005000 (u. 1)

WASHER, 10X14X1.5 ALUMINUM (B220001AL)
BT280522007 (u. 2)

Washer, 6x20x1.5
T4006020 (u. 1)

DIN 660 6X22 BRAKE PIN
BE25622018 (u. 2)

TRIAL ROOKIEKADETTE 2007 GASG BRAKE PEDA
BTR050722062 (u. 1)

Rear Brake Pedal Tip 99 up
BT27922017 (u. 1)

Rear Brake Pads Pro
BT280222068 (u. 1)

WASHER, 10X14X1.5 ALUMINUM (B220001AL)
BT280522007 (u. 2)

SET REAR REPAIR PUMP PISTON
BT66405GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Decals

12

14
16

19

20

STICKER HEAD LIGHT TXT RACING 2019
BT95020GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

KIT STICKERS SUSP. TXT RACING 2019
BT95010CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

STICKER SEAT TXT RACING 2019
BT95180GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

DECAL PROT.FRAME LEFT.TXT 2011
BT950912811 (u. 1)

DECAL SUP. AIR BOX TXT 2019
BT95177GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

DECAL CC RIGHT.300 TXT RACING 2017
BT95135GG-CJT-1 (u. 1)

DECAL CC RIGHT.250 TXT RACING 2017
BT95135GG-CJW-1 (u. 1)

DECAL CC RIGHT.125 TXT RACING 2017
BT95135GG-CJY-1 (u. 1)

DECAL CC RIGHT.280 TXT RACING 2017
BT95135GG-CJV-1 (u. 1)

RIGHT FILTER BOX SIDE STICKER REPLICA FA

BT95211GG-CBN-1 (u. 1)

DECAL OF INF. BOX FILT.TRIAL 2019
BT95176GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

DECAL OF INF. LEFT .BOX FILT.TRIAL 2019
BT95185GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

DECAL FENDER REAR TXT RACING 2019
BT95120GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

STIKER FUEL TANK TXT RACING 2019
BT95190GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

STICKER COVER AIR BOX TXT RACING 2019
BT95100GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

DECAL SPONSORS AIR BOX TXT RACING 2019
BT95200GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

DECAL SUP. LEFT AIR BOX TXT RACING 2019
BT95187GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

DECAL CC LEFT.250 TXT RACING 2017
BT95136GG-CJW-1 (u. 1)

DECAL CC LEFT.125 TXT RACING 2017
BT95136GG-CJY-1 (u. 1)

DECAL CC LEFT.280 TXT RACING 2017
BT95136GG-CJV-1 (u. 1)

DECAL CC LEFT.300 TXT RACING 2017
BT95136GG-CJT-1 (u. 1)

LEFT FILTER BOX SIDE STICKER REPLICA FAC
BT95216GG-CBN-1 (u. 1)

ADH.LATERAL CENTRAL IZQUIERDO CAJA FILTRO TXT RACING 2019
BT95186GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

STICKER KIT TRIAL RACING 2019
BT95000CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)



GASGAS

v

1%
[=]
(=]
(]
O
=
O
<
(-4
=
X
=
)]
[
(=]
N

TORROT

Homologation Kit

CLAMP SENSOR CTA KM TRIAL 2006

BUTTONHEAD ALLEN BOLT 6x16
BT280634053 (u. 1)

T0506016 (u. 1)

TRIAL PRO MAGNETO SPEED COUNTER

BT280234012 (u. 1)
HALL SENSOR
BT280634050 (u. 1)

)

Kickstand Retractor Clip
BT280312025H (u. 1

Spring, K/Stand 2004 Pro
BT280310039H (u. 1)
ALLEN BOLT 8X14

T0308014 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

Homologation Components

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

25

27

29

31

33

36

39

41

43

Lens Assembly
BT280120022 (u. 1)

RED HEADLIGHT
BT280320020H (u. 1)

HEADLIGHT HOMOLOGATED DECAL
BT95021GG-CAS-1 (u. 1)

Headlight Bulb 12v 15w
L300115 (u. 1)

6mm Nut w/washer
T2206000 (u. 1)

SET MIRROR (REG 81)
BT29000GG-CKR-1 (u. 2)

TURN LAMP, LEFT 2006
BT280634019/2 (u. 2)

SWITCH LIGHT HOMOLOGATION TXT 2017
ET60200GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

SUPPORT DISPLAY TRIAL 2017
BT22265GG-CJT-1 (u. 1)

HORN
EM20400TT-CLR-1 (u. 1)

6X10 ULS BOLT WITH WASHER
T0556010 (u. 1)

HOMOLOG.REAR FENDER TRIAL 2013
BT935013013H (u. 1)

REAR LICENSE PLATE HOLDER TRIAL FACTORY 2017
BT93900GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

Brakelight switch
L300066 (u. 2)

HOMOLOGATED BEND EXHAUST
BT280626001H (u. 2)

JUNTA VALV.AIRE SECUNDARIO TRIAL 2006
BT280626065 (u. 1)

TUBO AIRE SECUNDARIO DE VALV.A FILTRO CE
BT280626062 (u. 1)

SUPPORT SWITCH REAR BRAKE
BT66215GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

UNEX CLAMP 4.8X36
BE25634007 (u. 2)

PULSER PRING TRIAL 2015
ET85500GG-CGI-1 (u. 1)

#30 Pilot Jet
M09004030 (u. 1)

D50 Slide
M09002050 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

26

28

30

32

35

37

40

42

a4

GASGAS

Bulb, 12V 35/35
1300122 (u. 1)

Buttonhead Allen Washer 6x14
T0556014 (u. 1)

CASQ.PULSADOR FRENO DEL.TXT 20
BT61304GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

LOCKING CLAUSOR SET
BT280210075 (u. 1)

RIGHT INDICATOR 2006 REF.911106
BT280634018/2 (u. 2)

ELECTRIC WIRING TXT HOMOLOGATION E4
ET10000GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

DISPLAY TRIAL 2017
ET60000CT-CJT-1 (u. 1)

NYLOCK NUT 6mm
T2106001 (u. 1)

LOOM, WIRING, LONG, TAILAMP, PRO HOM.
BT280634016 (u. 1)

REAR HEADLIGHT REF.277 RINDER WITHOUT CATADRIOPTICO
BT93925GG-CJT-1 (u. 1)

SCREW 4.2X13 ZINC.CH88
T0654213 (u. 3)

TORNILLO ALLEN M4x5 8.8 ZINCADO PLATA DIN 912
T0304005 (u. 2)

BUTTONHEAD ALLEN BOLT 6x12
T0506012 (u. 2)

VALVE AIS 14GH-01AI-00 TRIAL PRO
BT280626060 (u. 1)

SECONDARY AIR FILTER
BT280626059 (u. 1)

ENDURO REAR LIGHT FOAM
BE250234058 (u. 1)

ELASTICO SUJDEPOS8928
BE25636000 (u. 1)

CARBURATOR DELORTO 2917 PHBG 21 BS
BT78000GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

CHICLE DE ALTA DELL'ORTO 75
BT78025GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

AGUJA W7(POS3)(COMP.1.25 VUELTAS ABIERTO)
BT78020GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

TORROT




2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

ADAPT.CARB.TRIAL ROOKIE
BIT050428040 (u. 1)

47 SPARK STARTER IN HANDLEBARS (DOMINO)
BT25600GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

STARTER STICKER

45

49 PU00038002 (u. 1)

51 OVERFLOW FUEL TANK TRIAL
BT76050GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

53 Tail Light Wiring Guide
BT280428006 (u. 2)

55 CATADRIOPTICO LATERAL D 60 KM-
BM90210TT-CLR-1 (u. 2)

57 SUPPORT. RIGHT CATADRIOPTIC SUSPENSION
BT93931GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

59 BUTTONHEAD ALLEN BOLT 5x12

T0505012 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

46

48

50

52

54

56

58

60

ADAPTOR TUBER ADAPTION
BT78100GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

CABLE STARTER FOR DELL'ORTO 21
BT25601GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

SHEET OBS. AIR FILTER TRIAL DIAM. 22
BT79800GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

TUBE OVERFLOW FUEL TANK TRIAL
BT76055GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

DECAL PRESION HOMOLOGATED TIRES (EN SWINGARM )
BT95255GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

SOPPORT LEFT CATADRIOPTICO SUSPENSION
BT93930GG-CKR-1 (u. 1)

CATADIOPTRICO RECTANGULAR REAR
BT93915GG-CJT-1 (u. 1)

KIT HOMOL.TXT FACTORY GP 280 300 2017
BT99999CT-CKR-1 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc GASGAS

TORROT

TXT Racing 2019 - Engine

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Kickstar set

11

13

15

17

19

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

K/start washer pro 14x25x.0.5
T4001425 (u. 1)

Kickstart Spring Bushing
MT280226053 (u. 1)

Kickstart Shaft Gear
MT280226002 (u. 1)

Kickstart Friction Spring Pro
MT280226006 (u. 1)

Pro K/Start Washer 18.2x24x.5
T4001824 (u. 1)

K/Start Pedal Oring Pro
MT280226063 (u. 4)

Kickstart Lever Spring
ME250036066 (u. 1)

CRANKPIN KICK START REPLICA 2014
MT89015GG-CBN-1 (u. 1)

KICKSTART PEDAL SET TRIAL REPLICA 2014

MT89000CT-CBN-1 (u. 1)

KICKSTART PEDAL POSITIONING BUSH

MT86500GG-CBN-1 (u. 1)

10

12

14

16

18

Kickstart Spring Pro
MT280226007 (u. 1)

Kickstart Shaft Circlip Pro
MT280226017 (u. 2)

KICKSTART SHAFT, TXT 2011
MT890102811 (u. 1)

Upr K/start Pedal Mount Bshng Pro
MT280226066 (u. 1)

NUT KICK STARTER TRIAL
MT89025GG-CBN-1 (u. 1)

Kickstart Lever Ball
ME250036062 (u. 1)

Lower Fork Pinch Bolt 6x25
T0316025 (u. 1)

Kickstart Lever Bushing
MT280226068 (u. 1)

Allen Bolt 6X35
T0306035 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc GASGAS

TORROT

Shift cam

y.
{
k
24
3
5 25
4 ’
1 . __;'J
18
r
28 )
1 SHIFT PEDAL TXT 2 GEAR PEDAL END
MT280238026 (u. 1) ME25636027 (u. 1)
3 RIVOT PEDAL END 4 Shift Tip Spring
ME25636030 (u. 1) M121000 (u. 1)
5 Shift Drum Bearing 12X24X6 2Z 6 SHIFT DRUM TXT
MT280238032 (u. 2) MT280238031 (u. 1)
7 Shift Shaft Washer 8 Washer ,12.2x24x0.5 (pro shift)
T4001218 (u. 1) T4001224 (u. 1)
9 Washer 10.2x24x05 (Shifter) 10 SHIFT SELECT POSITION SPRING ASSY TXT
T4011024 (u. 2) MT280238037CT (u. 1)
1 Shift Drum Detent Roller 12 Needle 3x13.8 Shifter
MT280238040 (u. 2) MT280238048 (u. 4)
13 Drum Spring Pivot Rack 14 Shift Drum Detent Spring
MT280238036 (u. 2) MT280238039 (u. 2)
15 Waterpump Circlip 10mm 16 SHIFT FORK PRIMARY
M03314011 (u. 1) MT280238009 (u. 1)
17 SHIFT FORK SHAFT LONG 18 SHIFT FORK SHAFT SHORT
MT280238044 (u. 1) MT280238045 (u. 1)
19 SHIFT FORK 2/4 5/6 20 SHIFT FORK 1/3
MT280238007 (u. 1) MT280238008 (u. 1)
21 STOP POSITION SHIFT DRUM TENSION TXT 22 GEAR SELECTOR SPRING TXT
MT280238049 (u. 1) MT280238034 (u. 1)
23 SHIFT ARM DRUM POSITION 24 EXCENTRIC ADJUSTER POSITION SHIFT TXT
MT280238033 (u. 1) MT280238050 (u. 1)
25 Allen Bolt 5x25 26 Allen Bolt 5x20
T0305025 (u. 1) T0305020 (u. 1)
27 BOLT SOCKET HEAD M5X30 28 SHIFT SHAFT ASSEMBLY TXT
T0305030 (u. 1) MT280238043 (u. 1)
29 Allen Bolt 5x20 30 WASHER 16X5X1 DIN 125
T0305020 (u. 1) T4001605 (u. 1)
31 WASHER 16X5X1 DIN 125

T4001605 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Crankcase

ALLEN 5X65 DRACOMET

1 T0305065 (u. 2)

3 5X75 ALLEN BOLT
T0305075 (u. 1)

6 Cylinder Base Nuts 10X1.5
M01613001 (u. 4)
Cylinder Stud Bolt Pro Rt

s MT280216056 (u. 2)
Kickstart Stop Pro
MT280226011 (u. 1)

10

12 ENGINE CASE LOCATER BUSHING
MO01017000 (u. 4)

14 Oil Drain Plug (Magnetic)
ME25610017 (u. 2)

16 SECONDARY BEARING 25X47X12
MT280236159 (u. 1)

18 Lt Crank Seal 02 Pro
MT280212009 (u. 1)

21 WASHER COPPER 10x14x1.5 09007/ 0.2CIEC
T4011014 (u. 2)

23 PRIMARY BEARING 35X45X12
MT280236158 (u. 1)

25 Clutch Cover Gasket 2002 Pro
MT280244002 (u. 1)

27 SIGHT GLASS OIL
MFS400110015 (u. 1)

29 Allen Bolt 5x25
T0305025 (u. 1)

31 BUTTONHEAD ALLEN BOLT 5x12
T0505012 (u. 3)

33 SEEGER 35mm RETENCION V TIPO |

MT31025GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

11

13

15

17

19

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

5X55 BLACK ALLEN BOLT
T0305055 (u. 5)

BOLT SOCKET HEAD M5X35
T0305035 (u. 1)

Cylinder Stud Bolt Pro Lt
MT280216023 (u. 2)

IGNITION COIL SUPPORT TXT 2019 250-280-300
MT11035GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

SOPORTE PLATO BOBINAS TRIAL 2019 125
MT11035GG-CSZ-1 (u. 1)

AEEEN-515-DRACOMET

FO305015-—1) NOT AVAILABLE
ALLEN 5x16 DRACOMET

T0305016 (u. 1)

Center Case Gasket 03 Pro
MT280344001 (u. 1)

SPARK PLUG WASHER
MT280410030 (u. 2)

BEARING 15X32X9 2RSL GEAR
MT280236160 (u. 2)

BEARING SKF CRANCKSHAFT(6205-2RSHTNP/C4G)N)
MT31010GG-CHA-1 (u. 2)  250cc /280cc / 300cc

Kickstart Shaft Bearing
MT280226067 (u. 1)

PIN CENTRATOR COVER CLUTH TXT (5X10 DIN6325)
MT22035GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

COVER CLUTH MEDIUM TXT
MT65020GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)  250cc / 280cc / 300cc

Kickstart Seal 2002 Pro
MT280226016 (u. 1)

ALLEN 5X45 DACROMET
T0305045 (u. 3)

5X15 ALLEN BOLT
TO305015N (u. 3)

Vent hose.
MT280210012 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

35 Nipple, breather (50 Boy, and Pro)
MIT50010012 (u. 1)

38 SHIFI SHAFT SEAL TXT 12X20X5
MT280236048 (u. 1)

40 Complete Gasket Kit Pro

MT280244100 (u. 1)
BEARING 6000 C3Z=M03313001

44 ME25610010 (u. 1)

4 SUPPORT IGNITION CONNECTORS
ET75050GG-CBN-1 (u. 1)
MIlo000CT oo/ (II. 1)

49
MI1lo0000TL 0O 1 (ll..‘\

51 PIN CENTRATOR COVER CLUTH TXT (5X10 DIN6325)
MT22035GG-CSV-1 (u. 2)

s3 DISK COVER CLUTH

MT65000CT-CSN-1 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

NOT AVAILABLE

NOT AVAILABLE

37

39

42

45

48

50

52

Countershaft Seal Pro 30x40x7
ME25636024 (u. 1)

Banjo Bolt/ Bleeder (clutch)
BT280522106 (u. 1)

WASHER PLANE 5x15x1,5
T4005015 (u. 1)

Allen Bolt 5x12
T0305012 (u. 1)

SEAL CRANCKSHAFT RIGHT (25X35X6 HMSA72PS V)
MT31020GG-CHA-1 (u. 1) 125cc

BUSHING CARTER SHAFT SWINGARM
BT44510GG-CPR-1 (u. 2)

GASKET COVER CLUTCH TXT 2019
MT22015GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Water pump

1 WATER PUMP KIT TXT 2019
MT55000CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

TORICA 36X1.5 (NBR) BOMBA AGUA TXT 2015

3 MT57010GG-CGI-1 (u. 1)
RODAMIENTO FRICCION DIAM. 6

. MT57035GG-CGI-1 (u. 1)

, HEAD BOLT WASHE 6x10x1.5

T4006008 (u. 1)

9 BOLT SOCKET HEAD M5X40
T0305040 (u. 2)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

10

CFOTARANTERIOR-BOMBA-AGUAT
MF57000CFCS1 {1 NOT AVAILABLE

TURBINE PUMP WATER TRIAL 2015
MT56000GG-CGI-1 (u. 1)

WATER PUMP KIT TXT 2019
MT55000CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

CUERPO BOMBA AGUA TXT 2015
MT55000GG-CGI-1 (u. 1)

LHS-6X8-HNOX
FO506808—1) NOT AVAILABLE

ALLEN 5X45 DACROMET
T0305045 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc GASGAS

TORROT

11 20mm Hose Clamp 12 21mm HOSE CLAMP
L200035 (u. 1) L200046 (u. 2)
13 Cyl Head-W/Pump Hose Pro (curved) 14 TUBE RUBBER LOWER RADIADOR-PUMP
BT280232017 (u. 1) BT71000GG-CGI-1 (u. 1)
15 HOSE CLAMP 19mm 16 WASHERIMETALESAM-831-030-6
1200043 (u. 1) MI5800066-CSNItu—1) NOT AVAILABLE

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Ignition

10

12

15

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

Allen Bolt 5x20
T0305020 (u. 5)

Alen-BoH-5x20-Black
o205 020M By

VISS EXAG. 10x25
T02010025 (u. 1)

PICK UP TRIAL 2003 SCREW
ET70220GG-CBN-1 (u. 1)

Mag Cover Gasket Pro
MT280344004 (u. 1)

Allen Bolt 5x12
T0305012 (u. 1)

Allen Bolt 5x12
T0305012 (u. 1)

Buttonhead Allen Bolt 5x8
T0505008 (u. 1)

NOT AVAILABLE

11

14

FLY-WHEEL COVER TRIAL REPLICA 2014
MT60000GG-CBN-1 (u. 1)

UFK ALLEN SCREW M5X25 NEGRO 12.9
T130502513602 (u. 3)

CTO. ROTOR ENCENDIDO RACING TX
ET70000CT-CSZ-1 (u. 1) 125cc

IGNITION COMP HIDRIA 2017
ET70000CT-CKW-1 (u. 1)  250cc /280cc / 300cc

SPEEDO CABLE HOLDER CLIP 2008
EE650202508 (u. 1)

BRACKET PICK UP HIDRIA 125
MT70215GG-CGC-1 (u. 1) 125cc

INERCIA PARA MAG. HIDRIA TXT 125 2015
ET70125GG-CGC-1 (u. 1)




2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

Crankshaft

GASGAS

TORROT

Flywheel Key Pro
MT280234016 (u. 1)

NYLON CONTRAPESO TXT 2015
MT37000GG-CHA-1 (u. 2) 125cc

CONTERWEIGHT NYLON
MT280212021 (u. 2) 250cc /280cc /300cc

CRANK ASSY TXT 2019 250-280-300
MT30000CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

CRANKSHAFT TRIAL KIT 80-125
MT30000CT-CHA-1 (u. 1)

Crank Pin Bearing
M01415001 (u. 1) 125cc

BEARING 30x38x15,8
MT32050GG-AlZ-1 (u. 1) 250cc /280cc / 300cc

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

Rod Kit 280 Pro
MT280212100 (u. 1)  250cc /280cc / 300cc

CONECTING ROD TXT 80-125
MT32000CT-CHA-1 (u. 1) 125cc

6X16 c/sunk allen
T0406016 (u. 4)

Piston Pin Bearing 160/200
M01411001 (u. 1) 125cc

Piston Pin Bearing Pro
ME25616035 (u. 1) 250cc /280cc / 300cc




2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

Clutch

10

13

15

17

19

22

CLUTCH FINGERS TXT
MT280632070 (u. 10)

CLUTH VARIABLE SPRING 3 POSITION 2019
MT22030GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

CLUTCH SLAVE BEARING PLATE
MT280332014 (u. 1)

CLUTCH SLAVE PISTON TXT
MT280332040 (u. 1)

SPRING PISTON CLUTH TXT 2019
MT23110GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)

CTO.CUBO Y PREMSA EMBR.
MT280632005CTC (u. 1)  250cc /280cc / 300cc

5x20 BOLT CLUTCH HUB (Hollow)
MT280232081 (u. 1)

SET DISCS CLUTCH KEVLAR TXT PRO
MT22130CT-CSV-1 (u. 1)

SLAVE SPRING GUIDE PIN (plastic)
MT280432065 (u. 1)

SET CROWN CLUTCH TXT 80 2015
MT21000CT-CHA-1 (u. 1) 125cc

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

11

14

16

18

20

23

GASGAS

TORROT

SPRING CLUTH TXT 2015 (1.2)
MT22020GG-CGI-1 (u. 1) 125cc

CILUTCH BOLT TXT (12 point) 4x10
MT280332077 (u. 10)

CLUTCH SLAVE PRESSURE BEQARING 17x30x2
MT280232043 (u. 1)

SLAVE CYL O'RING TXT
MT280432047 (u. 2)

CLUTCH NEEDLE BEARING TXT
MT280432039 (u. 2)

CENTER CLUTCH MOUNT BUSHING TXT
MT280232080 (u. 1)

Inner Clutch Hub Washer Pro
T4003038 (u. 1)

SLAVE SPRING GUIDE PIN (plastic)
MT280432065 (u. 1)

CIRCLIP CLUTH 31x1.4
MT280432139 (u. 1)

NUT FIX PINION PRIMARIA TRIAL 80-125
MT42095GG-CHA-1 (u. 1) 125cc



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Cylinder

11
13
15

15

CYLINDER HEAD TRIAL R2019 RED (125)
MT75000CT-CWY-1 (u. 1) 250cc

HEAD CIL.TRIAL RACING 250 2018
MT75000CT-CJW-1 (u. 1) 280cc

SET HEAD CIL. FUNDICION ANODIZADO BLACK TRIAL RACING 300 2018
MT75000CT-CJT-1 (u. 1)

SET HEAD CIL. FUNDICION ANODIZADO BLACK TRIAL RACING 280 2018
MT75000CT-CJV-1 (u. 1) 300cc

ORING IN CILINDER HEAD TRIAL @81,2X1,78 VITON
MT75510GG-CSV-1 (u. 1)  250cc /280cc / 300cc

WASHER FIBER 14X20X2
ME25610014 (u. 1)

Piston, "C" TXT300 Pro (299cc)

MT300316122 (u. 1) 300cc
Piston Kit 125 Pro C
MT120216122 (u. 1) 125cc
PISTON TRIAL C 280
MT280216122 (u. 1) 280cc
PISTON TRIAL C 250
MT250216122 (u. 1) 250cc
Piston Kit 250 Pro B
MT250516121 (u. 1)

Piston Kit 'A' 125 Pro
MT120216020 (u. 1) 125cc

Piston Kit 125 Pro B
MT120216121 (u. 1)

Clip, Piston. 125/160/200 All Pro
M01417052 (u. 2) 250cc /280cc / 300cc

WIRE SUPPORT TXT
ET750502809 (u. 1)

Head Bolt washer
T4006713 (u. 6)

Base Gasket Pro .15
MT280244015 (u. 1) 250cc /280cc / 300cc

1.0mm Base Gasket Pro
MT280244010 (u. 1) 250cc /280cc / 300cc

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

10

12

14

15

15

18—
.7 } .
A .
o —d

10 ) (10

Otr .Head ORing GT/JT16

M01619135 (u. 1)

250cc /280cc / 300cc

CILINDER ASSY TRIAL 250 2015

MT70000GG-CGF-1 (u. 1)

280cc

CILINDER ASSY TRIAL 300 2015

MT70000GG-CGJ-1 (u. 1)

300cc

CILINDER ASSY TRIAL 280 2015

MT70000GG-CGH-1 (u. 1)

250cc

Cylinder Water Neck Pro

MT280210013 (u. 1)

PISTON B TXT PRO 300 VERTEX

MT710013010 (u. 1)

SET PISTON 280 TXT PRO B

MT71001CT2808 (u. 1)

Piston Kit 250 Pro B
MT250516121 (u. 1)

Piston Kit 250 Pro B
MT250516121 (u. 1)

Piston Pin 125 Pro
MT120216125 (u. 1)

Piston Kit 'A' 125 Pro
MT120216020 (u. 2)

M4X6 ALLEN
T0304006 (u. 1)

SPECIAL BOLT 6x25
T0206025 (u. 6)

125cc

125cc

125cc

Metal Base Gasket 0.5mm Pro

MT942002810 (u. 1)

250cc /280cc / 300cc

0.3mm Base Gasket Pro

MT280244009 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc GASGAS

TORROT

.8 mm Base Gasket 2002 Pro MOUNTED CYLINDER KIT TRIAL 280 2015

MT280244000 (u. 1) 250cc /280cc / 300cc MT70000CT-CGH-1 (u. 1) 280cc

SEAL CILINDER R 0.8MM TXT 125 2015 MOUNTED CYLINDER KIT TXT 125 2015
1s MT70050GG-CHA-1 (u. 1) 125cc 16 MT70000CT-CGC-1 (u. 1) 125cc

MOUNTED CYLINDER KIT TRIAL 250 2015
MT70000CT-CGF-1 (u. 1) 250cc

MOUNTED CYLINDER KIT TRIAL 300 2015
MT70000CT-CGJ-1 (u. 1) 300cc

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc

GASGAS

TORROT

Gear set

1 Circlip E15
MT280236163 (u. 2)

Primary Gear 2~5

3 MT280236071 (u. 1)

5 Trans Washer 17x23x0.5
T4001723 (u. 1)

7 Circlip E20
MT280236165 (u. 1)

9 Pro 3/6 Transmission Gear
MT280236072 (u. 1)

11 Primary Shaft Pro
MT280236070 (u. 1)

13 Trans Washer 22x27x0.5
T4002227 (u. 2)

15 Gear, 5th & 6th Pro
MT280236078 (u. 1)

17 Secondary Selector Disc 3rd
MT280236079 (u. 1)

19 washer 15X26X0.5
M02622001 (u. 2)

22 NUT FIX PINION PRIMARIA TRIAL 80-125
MT42095GG-CHA-1 (u. 1)

23 9T C/shaft Sprocket 2002
MT120236525 (u. 1) 125cc

23 SPROCKET TXT Z-11
MT280236525 (u. 1)

25 SHAFT O'RING 25x2
ME25632025 (u. 1)
3rd Gear, Secondry Shaft Pro
MT280236077 (u. 1)

27

29 O'RING CRANK TXT 25x1.5 NBR
MT280212025 (u. 1)

31 Circlip 15

M02623000 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018

12

14

16

18

20

23

23

24

26

28

30

Trans Washer Pro 15.2x23x0.5
T4001523 (u. 1)

Bushing, 15X17X20 for 2-5 gear (teflon)
MT280236164 (u. 1)

Primary Selector Disc
MT280236073 (u. 1)

washer, trans. Pro 20X25X0.5
T4002025 (u. 1)

Pro Trans. Brg. 17x20x17 (split)
MT280236162 (u. 2)

Secondary Selector Disc 2..
MT280236080 (u. 1)

Pro Trans. Brg. 19x22x17 (split)
MT280236161 (u. 2)

clip, 22mm
MT280236166 (u. 1)

2nd Gear, Secondary Shaft Pro
MT280236076 (u. 1)

BEARING GEAR K15/19/13
MT280226015 (u. 1)

10T C/Shaft Sprocket 2002
MT200236525 (u. 1)

12T C/SHAFT SPROCKET PRO
MT280236526 (u. 1)

COUNTERSHAFT SEAL BUSHING
MT280236046 (u. 1)

Secondary Shaft Pro
MT280236075 (u. 1)

LSHREHR-SW25
MT280236167-4tr1) NOT AVAILABLE

SEGEER SWO 25 CAMBIO TT
ME25636085 (u. 1)

Transmission Assy Pro
MT280236010 (u. 1)



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc GASGAS

TORROT

Reed valve

1 Clamp, a/b to carb Pro 2 Allen Bolt 5x20
BT280328038 (u. 1) T0305020 (u. 4)
3 WASHER 5x12x1.5 4 NOZZLE KIT KEIHIN 2015
T4005012 (u. 4) MT26000CT-CGI-1 (u. 1)
5 Reed Valve Assy. 93/01 250/270/320 6 Reed Base Gasket 2002 Pro
M01617200 (u. 1) MT280244005 (u. 1)
7 Reed Valve 8 GASKET, REED VALVE CAGE/TUBE RACING
M01616000 (u. 2) MT300644105 (u. 1)

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018



2019 - TXT RACING 300cc GASGAS

TORROT

Carburetor
1
L
‘
KEIHIN CARBURETOR COMPLETE TXT RAGA SLOW JET
. MT280390000RA (u. 1) R ME120390048 (u. 1) 300cc

JET SLOW 52 (N424-21052)
ME200390052 (u. 1) 125cc

Torrot Electric Europa S.A - Last modification: 11/10/2018



